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Calendar Year 2020 - Combined Mobile/Retail Results

Month Handle GGR Hold State Rev
January 16,834,974 1,643,793 9.76% 719,909
February 22,130,928 1,359,395 6.14% 598,884
March 8,768,769 818,605 9.34% 393,834
April 3,774,668 262,393 6.95% 126,090
May 7,180,450 424,947 5.92% 187,743
June 8,138,772 691,103 8.49% 319,833
July 11,623,208 1,268,688 10.92% 602,156
August 27,496,050 1,367,516 4.97% 607,909
September 41,373,620 2,290,365 5.54% 990,884
October 47,055,486 4,203,875 8.93% 2,001,596
November 46,523,447 4,770,459 10.25% 2,323,844
December 51,649,897 4,537,653 8.79% 2,137,406
Total $292,550,269 $23,638,792 8.08% $11,010,088
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Date

1/9/2021

1/17/2021

1/1/2021

1/10/2021

1/1/2021

League

NFL

NFL

College
Football

NFL

College
Football

Event

Los Angeles Rams @ Seattle Seahawks

Cleveland Browns @ Kansas City Chiefs

#3 Ohio State Buckeyes @
#2 Clemson Tigers

Baltimore Ravens @ Tennessee Titans

#4 Notre Dame Fighting Irish @
#1 Alabama Crimson Tide

NHLSHery

Handle

$620,404

$1,013,392

$640,513

§766,079

$406,380

GGR

$224,930

$217,348

$203,024

$184,033

$182,472

I
=
o

36.30%

21.40%

31.70%

24.00%

44.90%



Date League
1/24/2021 NFL
1/17/2021 NFL
1/16/2021 NFL
1/3/2021 NFL
1/24/2021 NFL

Event

Tampa Bay Buccaneers @ Green Bay Packers
Tampa Bay Buccaneers @ New Orleans Saints
Los Angeles Rams @ Green Bay Packers

Green Bay Packers @ Chicago Bears

FUTURE - Tampa Bay Buccaneers
to win NFC Championship

NHLSHery

Handle

$1,541,113

$1,243,775

$860,706

$236,570

$41,452

GGR

($262,216)

(5225,486)

($193,222)

($103,138)

($97,292)

Hold

-17.00%

-18.10%

-22.40%

-43.60%

-234.70%



Jurisdiction
Delaware
Rhode Island
New Hampshire
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
Nevada
D.C. - Lottery (from May)
Indiana
Mississippi
West Virginia
D.C. - Commercial (from Jul)
Illinois (from Mar thru Nov)
lowa
Tennessee (from Nov)
Colorado (from May)
Arkansas
Michigan (from Mar)
New York
Montana
Oregon***
New Mexico <Tribal only>
North Carolina <Tribal only>
Virginia (launch in 1/2021)

Handle*
$90,242,755
$221,916,076
$292,550,269
$3,580,864,477
$6,016,968,399
$4,340,581,339
$18,728,189
$1,769,270,606
$363,775,648
$414,855,266
$61,799,572
$1,390,643,068
$575,239,746
$312,344,523
$1,185,754,618
$32,882,808
$130,763,498
(Not Available)
518,770,480
5218,239,661
(Not Available)
(Not Available)
(Yet to launch)

GGR*
$17,096,405
$24,067,477
$23,638,792

$269,902,733
$398,521,093
$263,340,000
$3,468,057
$137,277,099
$43,741,530
$28,521,711
$10,080,144
$101,621,640
$41,629,263
$27,144,908
$75,841,206
$4,191,640
$18,276,857
$10,768,736
52,254,380
520,071,260
(Not Available)
(Not Available)
(Yet to launch)

Hold*
18.94%
10.85%
8.08%
7.54%
6.62%
6.07%
18.52%
7.76%
12.02%
6.88%
16.31%
7.31%
7.24%
8.69%
6.40%
12.75%
13.98%
(Not Available)
12.01%
9.20%
(Not Available)
(Not Available)
(Yet to launch)

NHLSHery

State revenue*

Population**

$12,043,312
$12,274,413
$11,010,088
$81,374,898
$50,891,397
$17,808,056
$1,734,029
$13,041,325
S$5,256,453
$2,852,172
$1,008,014
$16,367,514
$2,806,655
$5,443,918
$2,964,672
$583,374
$1,535,256
$1,094,832
(Not Available)
(Not Available)
(Not Available)
(Not Available)
(Yet to launch)

986,809
1,057,125
1,366,275

12,783,254
8,882,371
3,138,259

712,816
6,754,953
2,966,786
1,784,787

712,816

12,587,530
3,163,561
6,886,834
5,807,719
3,030,522
9,966,555
19,336,776
1,080,577
4,241,507
2,106,319
10,600,823
8,590,563

Per Capita State Rev

$12.20
S11.61
$8.06
$6.37
$5.73
$5.67
$2.43
$1.93
$1.77
$1.60
$1.41
$1.30
$0.89
$0.79
$0.51
$0.19
$0.15
$0.06
(Not Available)
(Not Available)
(Not Available)
(Not Available)
(Yet to launch)
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QUESTIONS?
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