

WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE DISCUSSION 2/16/21

SPORTS BETTING DISCUSSION AND SUPER BOWL REVIEW

FEBRUARY 16, 2021

NH SPORTS BETTING REVENUE (CY2020)

Calendar Year 2020 - Combined Mobile/Retail Results

<u>Month</u>	<u>Handle</u>	<u>GGR</u>	<u>Hold</u>	State Rev
January	16,834,974	1,643,793	9.76%	719,909
February	22,130,928	1,359,395	6.14%	598,884
March	8,768,769	818,605	9.34%	393,834
April	3,774,668	262,393	6.95%	126,090
May	7,180,450	424,947	5.92%	187,743
June	8,138,772	691,103	8.49%	319,833
July	11,623,208	1,268,688	10.92%	602,156
August	27,496,050	1,367,516	4.97%	607,909
September	41,373,620	2,290,365	5.54%	990,884
October	47,055,486	4,203,875	8.93%	2,001,596
November	46,523,447	4,770,459	10.25%	2,323,844
December	51,649,897	4,537,653	8.79%	2,137,406
<u>Total</u>	\$292,550,269	\$23,638,792	8.08%	\$11,010,088



SPORTS BETTING – TOP 5 EVENTS BY WIN

<u>Date</u>	<u>League</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Handle</u>	<u>GGR</u>	<u>Hold</u>
1/9/2021	NFL	Los Angeles Rams @ Seattle Seahawks	\$620,404	\$224,930	36.30%
1/17/2021	NFL	Cleveland Browns @ Kansas City Chiefs	\$1,013,392	\$217,348	21.40%
1/1/2021	College Football	#3 Ohio State Buckeyes @ #2 Clemson Tigers	\$640,513	\$203,024	31.70%
1/10/2021	NFL	Baltimore Ravens @ Tennessee Titans	\$766,079	\$184,033	24.00%
1/1/2021	College Football	#4 Notre Dame Fighting Irish @ #1 Alabama Crimson Tide	\$406,380	\$182,472	44.90%



SPORTS BETTING – TOP 5 EVENTS BY LOSS

<u>Date</u>	<u>League</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Handle</u>	<u>GGR</u>	<u>Hold</u>
1/24/2021	NFL	Tampa Bay Buccaneers @ Green Bay Packers	\$1,541,113	(\$262,216)	-17.00%
1/17/2021	NFL	Tampa Bay Buccaneers @ New Orleans Saints	\$1,243,775	(\$225,486)	-18.10%
1/16/2021	NFL	Los Angeles Rams @ Green Bay Packers	\$860,706	(\$193,222)	-22.40%
1/3/2021	NFL	Green Bay Packers @ Chicago Bears	\$236,570	(\$103,138)	-43.60%
1/24/2021	NFL	FUTURE - Tampa Bay Buccaneers to win NFC Championship	\$41,452	(\$97,292)	-234.70%



SPORTS BETTING BY STATE - CY2020

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Handle*</u>	<u>GGR*</u>	Hold*	State revenue*	Population**	Per Capita State Rev
Delaware	\$90,242,755	\$17,096,405	18.94%	\$12,043,312	986,809	\$12.20
Rhode Island	\$221,916,076	\$24,067,477	10.85%	\$12,274,413	1,057,125	\$11.61
New Hampshire	\$292,550,269	\$23,638,792	8.08%	\$11,010,088	1,366,275	\$8.06
Pennsylvania	\$3,580,864,477	\$269,902,733	7.54%	\$81,374,898	12,783,254	\$6.37
New Jersey	\$6,016,968,399	\$398,521,093	6.62%	\$50,891,397	8,882,371	\$5.73
Nevada	\$4,340,581,339	\$263,340,000	6.07%	\$17,808,056	3,138,259	\$5.67
D.C Lottery (from May)	\$18,728,189	\$3,468,057	18.52%	\$1,734,029	712,816	\$2.43
Indiana	\$1,769,270,606	\$137,277,099	7.76%	\$13,041,325	6,754,953	\$1.93
Mississippi	\$363,775,648	\$43,741,530	12.02%	\$5,256,453	2,966,786	\$1.77
West Virginia	\$414,855,266	\$28,521,711	6.88%	\$2,852,172	1,784,787	\$1.60
D.C Commercial (from Jul)	\$61,799,572	\$10,080,144	16.31%	\$1,008,014	712,816	\$1.41
Illinois (from Mar thru Nov)	\$1,390,643,068	\$101,621,640	7.31%	\$16,367,514	12,587,530	\$1.30
lowa	\$575,239,746	\$41,629,263	7.24%	\$2,806,655	3,163,561	\$0.89
Tennessee (from Nov)	\$312,344,523	\$27,144,908	8.69%	\$5,443,918	6,886,834	\$0.79
Colorado (from May)	\$1,185,754,618	\$75,841,206	6.40%	\$2,964,672	5,807,719	\$0.51
Arkansas	\$32,882,808	\$4,191,640	12.75%	\$583,374	3,030,522	\$0.19
Michigan (from Mar)	\$130,763,498	\$18,276,857	13.98%	\$1,535,256	9,966,555	\$0.15
New York	(Not Available)	\$10,768,736	(Not Available)	\$1,094,832	19,336,776	\$0.06
Montana	\$18,770,480	\$2,254,380	12.01%	(Not Available)	1,080,577	(Not Available)
Oregon***	\$218,239,661	\$20,071,260	9.20%	(Not Available)	4,241,507	(Not Available)
New Mexico < Tribal only>	(Not Available)	(Not Available)	(Not Available)	(Not Available)	2,106,319	(Not Available)
North Carolina < Tribal only>	(Not Available)	(Not Available)	(Not Available)	(Not Available)	10,600,823	(Not Available)
Virginia (launch in 1/2021)	(Yet to launch)	(Yet to launch)	(Yet to launch)	(Yet to launch)	8,590,563	(Yet to launch)





QUESTIONS?